
Parts of speech 

Derivation rules  شتقاقالإقواعد  

 أولاا :- اشتقاق الاسم: 

الاسم كفاعل : يأتي  -1  

Prevention is better than cure.  

يأتي الاسم كمفعول به : -2  

I have an information about Saudi Arabia. 

يأتي الاسم بعد صفة : -3  

Important developments are taking place Jeddah 

: ضمائر الملكية يأتي الاسم بعد -4  

(my,your,their,his,her,our,its) 

Your class 

يأتي الاسم بعد حروف الجر: -5  

(in,on,for,at,of,from,….) 

 (the ,a,an ) يأتي الاسم بعد الادوات : -6    

 اذا لم يكن بعد الفراغ اسم اما اذا كان بعد الفراغ اسم نضع صفة 

There is a cat 

(this ,that,these,those) يأتي الاسم بعد صفات الإشارة  -7   

I met this man 



(وقبل وبعد    (s' )  الملكية  Of ) 8 -  قبل وبعد   

بعد محددات الكمية -9   

(A few ,a little, all, another, any, both, each, either, every , 

few, fewer, less, little, many , more, much, neither, no, other, 

several , some ( 

Some people have been driving for seven hours 

 . )be )   افعال اذا لم يكن قبلها (More , most 10- ( بعد  

نضع صفة   be اما اذا سبقها احد افعال 

We need more patience than in the case of anger. 

 

شتقاق الصفة :إ  -: ثانياا   

تاتي الصفه قبل الاسم : -1  

Sami is a careful person 

تأتي الصفة بعد الافعال المساعدة  -2  

Ahmad is friendly  

 Enough 3-  تأتي الصفة قبل  

Sami is careful enough to type this letter  

: How 4- تأتي الصفة بعد  

How much is it ? 

How tall are you ? 



تأتي الصفة بعد افعال مثل: -5  

(Seem , look ,sound, taste, get, grow, become ,feel , smell, ( 

This car looks expensive 

بعد المحددات والظروف مثل تأتي الصفة -6  

(very , too, so quite, extremely, completely, mainly ) 

The exam was very difficult 

شتقاق الحال :إ -: ثالثاا   

يأتي الحال  بين احد الافعال المساعدة وصفة : -1  

The exam was extremely difficult  

يأتي الحال بين فاعل وفعل  -2  

He surprisingly told me about the secret  

تي الحال في بداية الجملة وقبل الفاصلة . أي -3  

Finally, she could pass the exam  

شتقاق الفعل:إ -: رابعاا   

يأتي الفعل  بين الفاعل والمفعول به : -1  

They like tea after lunch. 

المصدرية   To 2-  يأتي الفعل بعد  

I need to study hard to pass the exam  

 



كلا من : ياتي الفعل بعد -3  

(can, could, shall, should, will would, may , might, must , 

have to , ought to ) 

I couldn't wait to go hiking  

( المضارعة والماضية .    Do 4-  ( يأتي الفعل بعد افعال  

 ويكون في التصريف الاول 

I don't play football. 

بعد : يأتي الفعل -5  

(always , usually, often , sometime, rarely seldom…..) 

We always simplify things  

يأتي الفعل بعد : -6  

(who , which , that ) 

The doctor who treated me last night was Rakan  

 وبهذا نكون انتهينا من قواعد الإشتقاق 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Adjectives 

 

Nouns 

Suffixes Examples 
ance – ence – ancy – ency  Performance , intelligence , 

Conservancy , Competency 

ation – tion – ion  Examination , Selection , 
Facilitation 

ar – or – er – ist  Teacher , Beggar , Editor , 
Psychologist 

ility Responsibility , Ability 
ism Atheism 

ity Creativity 
ment Government , Development , 

Entertainment 

ness Happiness , Seriousness 

uffixes Examples 

able – ible  Comfortable , Responsible 

al – ial  Professional , Ceremonial 

ful Beautiful , Harmful 

ist Socialist , Buddhist 

ious – ive – ous  Creative , Mysterious , Dangerous 

less Hopeless , Worthless 

ly Briefly , Fluently 



Verbs 
Suffixes Example  

ize – ify  Summarize , Clarify 
 

 بعض الملاحظات الهامة :

هنالك شواذ وهي :   ly 1-  ليست كل الاحوال تنتهي ب  
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Adjective Adverb 
Good Well 
Fast Fast 
Hard Hard 
Late Late 
Early early 


